Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices  e.g. foreign exchange rates, interest rates, and equity prices
 will affect the company's income or the value of its holdings in financial instruments. The objective of market risk

management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the
return.

The company has no exposure to any transactions denominated in a currency other than Australian dollars.

The company is not exposed to equity securities price risk as it does not hold investments for sale or at fair value.

Interest bearing assets are held with Westpac Banking Corporation and subject to movements in market interest.
Interest rate risk could also arise from long term borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the
company to cash flow interest

‐

rate risk.

2023 MDAS ANNUAL REPORT   71

FINANCIALS, YEAR END 30 JUNE 2023

Mallee District Aboriginal Services Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

18

Note 6. Correction of Error

The following table summarises the impacts on the 30 June 2022 financial statements.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (extract)
As

previously
stated Adjustment As restated

$ $ $
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,560,671 2,466,934 5,027,605
Total current liabilities 4,167,175 2,466,934 6,634,109
Total liabilities 4,654,657 2,466,934 7,121,591

Equity
Retained earnings 38,267,389 (2,466,934) 35,800,455
Total equity 44,854,329 (2,466,934) 42,387,395

As
previously

stated Adjustment As restated
$ $ $

Revenue
Revenue from operating activities 32,998,178 (2,466,934) 30,531,244
Total revenue 35,935,650 (2,466,934) 33,468,716
Profit for the year 7,005,627 (2,466,934) 4,538,693
Total comprehensive income for the year 7,384,372 (2,466,934) 4,917,438

During the current financial year it was identified that the information used to prepare the revenue recognition
calculations for the 2022 financial year was not applied in line with AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with
Customers and AASB 1058 Income of Not-for-Profit Entities. Performance obligations were not factored into
the calculations resulting in a material error in revenue recorded for the financial year and contract liabilities
recorded at the end of the financial year.

Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive
Income (extract)

72   2023 MDAS ANNUAL REPORT

FINANCIALS, YEAR END 30 JUNE 2023